Pak. j. life soc. Sci. E-ISSN: 2221-7630;P-ISSN: 1727-4915





Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences

www.pjlss.edu.pk

22 July 2024

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Dear author/s: Iis Lathifah Nuryanto, Drajat Edy Kurniawan, Mohammad Iskandar Dzulkurnain

It's a great pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review process, your article "Identification of competencies and professionalism of guidance and counseling teachers: a case study in Indonesia" has been accepted and considered for publication in the **Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences**.

The article will be Published in Volume 22, 2024.

Please make sure to pay the publication fee within five-seven business days. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences **PJLSS** is abstracted and indexed in Scopus, EBSCO, CAB Abstracts, Zoological Record (Web of Science), Google Scholar, Sherpa RoMEO.

Dr. Michael Robinson

Managing Editor

Pakistan Journal of Life and Social Sciences (PJLSS)

Email: editor@pjlss.edu.pk
URL: https://www.pjlss.edu.pk/

